# OP \$115.00 6109142

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM599467

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cognixia Inc.		09/24/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ClikSource LLC
Street Address:	110 Allen Road
City:	Basking Ridge
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07920
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6109142	CLIKSOURCE
Registration Number:	6114810	CLIKSOURCE
Registration Number:	5845198	CLIKSOURCE
Registration Number:	5992472	CLIKSOURCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2125939175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129800120 Email: pto@fkks.com

**Correspondent Name:** Catherine M.C. Farrelly

Frankfurt Kurnit Klein & Selz PC Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 28 Liberty Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine M.C. Farrelly	
SIGNATURE:	/cmcf/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2020	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=CLIKSOURCE assignment#page1.tif source=CLIKSOURCE assignment#page2.tif

source=CLIKSOURCE assignment#page3.tif source=CLIKSOURCE assignment#page4.tif

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of September 24, 2020, by and between Cognizia Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address of 110 Allen Road, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 ("Assignor") and ClikSource LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company having a business address of 110 Allen Road, Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u>, together with the respective registrations and applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office therefore, and together with all goodwill associated therewith (altogether, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated therewith, and Assignee desires to acquire all such right, title and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above by their duly authorized representatives.

COGNIXIA INC.	CLIKSOURCE LLC
By: Killol Amin	By: Atul Kumar
Name:Killol Amin	Name: Atul Kumar
Title: General Counsel	Title: CEO

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Jurisdiction	U.S. App. No. or Reg. No.	Goods and/or Services
( ClikSource	USA	6,109,142	<u>09</u> : Downloadable mobile applications for posting, distributing, and viewing employment opportunities, for posting and viewing resumes, for screening job applicants by viewing and/or downloading resumes in a resume database, for searching for job opportunities and for applying to jobs.
			35: Providing an online searchable database featuring employment opportunities and content about employment; providing an online resume database featuring information relating to job seekers; providing an online searchable database relating to job vacancies, the location of such vacancies, and the identity of employers and recruiters searching for candidates; providing an online searchable database of resumes of prospective employees; providing an interactive web site with information about job seeking.
			42: Providing a website that provides technology that enables employers to select which candidates best meet their job vacancy criteria based on resumes and word searches.
<b>Clik</b> Source	USA	6,114,810	<u>09</u> : Downloadable mobile applications for posting, distributing, and viewing employment opportunities, for posting and viewing resumes, for screening job applicants by viewing and/or downloading resumes in a resume database, for searching for job opportunities and for applying to jobs.
			35: Providing an online searchable database featuring employment opportunities and content about employment; providing an online resume database featuring information relating to job seekers; providing an online searchable database relating to job vacancies, the location of such vacancies, and the identity of employers and recruiters searching for candidates; providing an online searchable database of resumes of prospective employees; providing an interactive web site with information about job seeking.
			42: Providing a website that provides technology that enables employers to select which candidates

Trademark	Jurisdiction	U.S. App. No. or Reg. No.	Goods and/or Services
			best meet their job vacancy criteria based on resumes and word searches.
CLIKSOURCE	USA	5,845,198	<u>09</u> : Downloadable mobile applications for posting, distributing, and viewing employment opportunities, for posting and viewing resumes, for screening job applicants by viewing and/or downloading resumes in a resume database, for searching for job opportunities and for applying to jobs.
			35: Providing an online searchable database featuring employment opportunities and content about employment; providing an online resume database featuring information relating to job seekers; providing an online searchable database relating to job vacancies, the location of such vacancies, and the identity of employers and recruiters searching for candidates; providing an online searchable database of resumes of prospective employees; providing an interactive web site with information about job seeking.
CLIKSOURCE	USA	5,992,472	42: Providing a website that provides technology that enables employers to select which candidates best meet their job vacancy criteria based on resumes and word searches.
(ClikSource	Canada	2,005,547	<u>09</u> : Downloadable mobile applications for posting, distributing, and viewing employment opportunities, for posting and viewing resumes, for screening job applicants by viewing and/or downloading resumes in a resume database, for searching for job opportunities and for applying to jobs.
			35: Providing an online searchable database featuring employment opportunities and content about employment; providing an online resume database featuring information relating to job seekers; providing an online searchable database relating to job vacancies, the location of such vacancies, and the identity of employers and recruiters searching for candidates; providing an online searchable database of resumes of prospective employees; providing an interactive web site with information about job seeking.
			42: Providing a website that provides technology that enables employers to select which candidates best meet their job vacancy criteria based on

Trademark	Jurisdiction	U.S. App. No. or Reg. No.	Goods and/or Services
			resumes and word searches.
© ClikSource	Canada	2,005,027	<u>09</u> : Downloadable mobile applications for posting, distributing, and viewing employment opportunities, for posting and viewing resumes, for screening job applicants by viewing and/or downloading resumes in a resume database, for searching for job opportunities and for applying to jobs.
			35: Providing an online searchable database featuring employment opportunities and content about employment; providing an online resume database featuring information relating to job seekers; providing an online searchable database relating to job vacancies, the location of such vacancies, and the identity of employers and recruiters searching for candidates; providing an online searchable database of resumes of prospective employees; providing an interactive web site with information about job seeking.
			42: Providing a website that provides technology that enables employers to select which candidates best meet their job vacancy criteria based on resumes and word searches.

**RECORDED: 09/25/2020**